Metal Particle Detector
MPD
Datasheet MPD Metal Particle Detector 0119 rev 6 Page 1
Typical applications
Developed for use in manual and automatic
control systems:
•	 Reciprocating equipment

result in damage to the equipment being protected
or controlled.
How to order service kits
Service kits are available with grids and seals
required to service your Metal Particle Detector.
Order service kits using the service kit model
number which is identified by the seal material code
and the special requirements code from the AMOT
valve part number.
Refer to the AMOT valve part number that is printed
on the valve nameplate and the AMOT valve part
number structure in the How to order section on
page 5.
Metal Particle Detector - MPD
Datasheet MPD Metal Particle Detector 0119 rev 6 Page 7
Service kit model number structure
1)	Identify the seal material code, located in the
Seal material (E) section of the AMOT valve part
number.
2)	Identify the special requirements code, located
in the Customer special requirements (F) section
of the AMOT valve part number.
3)	Use those two codes in the Service kit
identification table below to identify the proper
service kit required to service your MPD.
Service kit identification
Seal material code (E)2 Special requirements code (F)3 Service kit model no.
1
NONE or -AA 10829X101
-RNQ or -RNQA 10829X105
-CFD 10829X106
2
NONE or -AA 10829X001
-RNQ or -RNQA 10829X005
-CFD 10829X006
Examples
Valve part number Service kit model no.
MPD2R1 T 5 T 1 10829X101
MPD2R1 U 5 W 2 -CFD 10829X006
MPD2R1 W 5 W 2 -RNQ 10829X005
Service parts
Service kit parts
Ref no.
Qty.
Description10829X0(--) & 10829X1(--)
01 & 06 05
2 1 - Grid
2 - 1 PC board
8 1 1 Grid seal
23 2 2 End cap seal
NOTES:
1 If your basic model number does not correspond with the
given values, please contact the facility to confirm your basic
model number.
2 If your seal material code does not correspond with the given
values, please contact the facility to confirm your seal material
code.
3 If your special requirements code does not correspond with
the given values, please contact the facility to confirm your
special requirements code.
Service Kits Continued
Metal Particle Detector - MPD
Datasheet MPD Metal Particle Detector 0119 rev 6 Page 8
Contact
Americas Europe, Middle East and Africa
AMOT USA
8824 Fallbrook Dr.
Houston, TX 77064
USA
Tel:	 +1 (281) 940 1800
Fax:	 +1 (713) 559 9419
Email:	 customer.service@amot.com
AMOT UK
Western Way
Bury St. Edmunds
Suffolk, IP33 3SZ
England
Tel:	 +44 1284 715739
Fax:	 +44 1284 760256
Email:	 info@amot.com
AMOT Germany
Rondenbarg 25
22525 Hamburg
Germany
Tel:	 +49 40 8537 1298